

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....4615

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....4615

    Division of Forestry.....4615

        5I-6 Best Management Practices for Silviculture.....4615

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.....4615

    State Board of Education.....4615

        6A-6.0950 Opportunity Scholarship Program.....4615

        6A-6.0960 Corporate Tax Credit Scholarship Program.....4615

        6A-6.0970 John M. McKay Scholarship Programs.....4616

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....4616

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....4616

    St. Johns River Water Management District.....4616

        40C-1.004 District Funds.....4616

        40C-8.021 Definitions.....4617

        40C-8.031 Minimum Surface Water Levels and Flows and Groundwater Levels.....4617

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....4617

    Medicaid.....4617

        59G-8.200 Home and Community-Based Waivers.....4617

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....4618

    State Retirement Commission.....4618

        60R-1.00481 Medical Evidence.....4618

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....4618

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4618

    Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel.....4618

        64B3-4.001 Trainee Registration.....4618

    Board of Psychology.....4619

        64B19-18.006 Prohibition Against Treating Psychologists Performing Forensic Evaluations of Minors for the Purpose of Addressing Custody, Residence or Visitation.....4619

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....4619

    67-21.002 Definitions.....4619

    67-21.003 Application and Selection Process for Loans.....4619

    67-21.0035 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures.....4619

    67-21.004 Federal Set-Aside.....4619

    67-21.0041 Public Policy Criteria Requirements and Qualified Resident Programs.....4619

    67-21.0045 Determination of Method of Bond Sale.....4619

    67-21.005 Selection of Qualified Lending Institutions as Credit Underwriters, Originators and Servicers.....4619

    67-21.006 Development Requirements.....4619

    67-21.007 Fees.....4619

    67-21.008 Terms and Conditions of Loans.....4619

    67-21.009 Interest Rate on Mortgage Loans.....4619

    67-21.010 Issuance of Revenue Bonds.....4619

    67-21.011 No Discrimination.....4619

    67-21.012 Advertisements.....4619

    67-21.013 Private Placements of Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Bonds.....4619

    67-21.014 Credit Underwriting Procedures.....4619

    67-21.015 Use of Bonds with Other Affordable Housing Finance Programs.....4619

    67-21.016 Compliance Procedures.....4619

    67-21.017 Transfer of Ownership.....4619

    67-21.018 Refundings and Troubled Development Review.....4619

67-21.019 Issuance of Bonds for 501(c)(3) Entities .....	4619
67-48.001 Purpose and Intent .....	4619
67-48.002 Definitions .....	4619
67-48.004 Application and Selection Procedures for Developments .....	4619
67-48.005 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures .....	4619
67-48.006 Compliance and Reporting Requirements .....	4619
67-48.007 Fees .....	4619
67-48.009 SAIL General Program Procedures and Restrictions .....	4619
67-48.0095 Additional SAIL Application Ranking and Selection Procedures .....	4619
67-48.010 Terms and Conditions of SAIL Loans .....	4620
67-48.0105 Sale, Refinancing or Transfer of a SAIL Development .....	4620
67-48.012 SAIL Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures .....	4620
67-48.013 SAIL Construction Disbursements and Permanent Loan Servicing .....	4620
67-48.014 HOME General Program Procedures and Restrictions .....	4620
67-48.015 Match Contribution Requirement for HOME Allocation .....	4620
67-48.017 Eligible HOME Activities .....	4620
67-48.018 Eligible HOME Applicants .....	4620
67-48.019 Eligible and Ineligible HOME Development Costs .....	4620
67-48.020 Terms and Conditions of Loans for HOME Rental Developments .....	4620
67-48.0205 Sale or Transfer of a HOME Development .....	4620
67-48.021 HOME Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures .....	4620
67-48.022 HOME Disbursements Procedures and Loan Servicing .....	4620
67-48.023 Housing Credits General Program Procedures and Requirements .....	4620
67-48.025 Qualified Allocation Plan .....	4620
67-48.026 Housing Credit Underwriting Procedures .....	4620
67-48.027 Tax-Exempt Bond-Financed Developments .....	4620
67-48.028 Carryover Allocation Provisions .....	4620
67-48.029 Extended Use Agreement .....	4620
67-48.030 Sale or Transfer of a Housing Credit Development .....	4620
67-48.031 Termination of Extended Use Agreement and Disposition of Housing Credit Developments .....	4620
<b>Section II Proposed Rules .....</b>	<b>4620</b>
<b>DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....</b>	<b>4620</b>
Commission for Independent Education .....	4620
6E-1.0032 Fair Consumer Practices .....	4621
6E-2.001 Approved Applicant Status .....	4621
6E-2.004 Standards and Procedures for Licensure .....	4622
<b>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....</b>	<b>4623</b>
14-10.003 Licenses .....	4623
14-10.004 Permits .....	4623
14-10.0043 Outdoor Advertising License and Permit Fees .....	4626
<b>BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....</b>	<b>4626</b>
<b>WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....</b>	<b>4627</b>
St. Johns River Water Management District .....	4627
40C-8.031 Minimum Surface Water Levels and Flows and Groundwater Levels .....	4627
<b>AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....</b>	<b>4629</b>
Health Facility and Agency Licensing .....	4629
59A-4.203 Financial Requirements .....	4629
Medicaid .....	4630
59G-4.020 Ambulatory Surgical Center Services .....	4631

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....	4631
Personnel Management System .....	4631
60L-39.003 Statewide Steering Committee .....	4631
60L-39.005 Application Procedures .....	4632
60L-39.006 Duties and Responsibilities of the Fiscal Agent .....	4632
60L-39.007 Appeals .....	4633
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	4633
Board of Architecture and Interior Design .....	4633
61G1-11.013 Definitions .....	4633
61G1-11.017 Time for Compliance with Final Order .....	4633
61G1-12.001 Grounds for Disciplinary Proceedings .....	4635
61G1-14.001 Examination Designated, General Requirements .....	4635
61G1-20.001 Examination Designated .....	4636
61G1-21.001 Continuing Education for Interior Designers .....	4636
61G1-24.001 Continuing Education for Architects .....	4637
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	4637
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .....	4637
Board of Chiropractic Medicine .....	4637
64B2-13.0049 Inactive Status License .....	4637
NAVIGATION DISTRICTS .....	4637
Florida Inland Navigation District .....	4637
66B-1.003 Definitions .....	4638
66B-1.004 Policy .....	4638
66B-1.005 Funds Allocation .....	4639
66B-1.008 Project Eligibility .....	4639
66B-2.003 Definitions .....	4641
66B-2.004 Policy .....	4642
66B-2.005 Funds Allocation .....	4642
66B-2.008 Project Eligibility .....	4642
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	4644
Division of State Fire Marshal .....	4644
69A-62.0001 Definitions .....	4645
69A-62.001 Uniform Minimum Firefighter Employment Standards; Adoption of OSHA Standards .....	4645
69A-62.002 Uniform Minimum Firefighter Employment Standards; Adoption of National Fire Protection Association Standards .....	4645
69A-62.003 Uniform Minimum Firefighter Employment Standards; Adoption of 29 C.F.R. 1910.134(g)(3) and 1910.134(g)(4), Including Notes One and Two and Additional Requirements Applicable to Fire Scenes .....	4645
69A-62.006 Requirements for Recognition as a Fire Department .....	4646
69A-62.007 Minimum Requirements for Class 9 Protection .....	4647
69A-62.020 Definitions .....	4648
69A-62.021 General Guidelines For Firefighter Employer Comprehensive Safety and Health Programs .....	4648
69A-62.022 Firefighter Employer Comprehensive Safety and Health Remediation Plan .....	4650
69A-62.023 Criteria for Identifying Firefighter Employers with a High Frequency or Severity of Injuries .....	4650
69A-62.030 Definitions .....	4651
69A-62.031 Right of Entry .....	4651
69A-62.032 Division Inspection or Investigation .....	4651
69A-62.033 Recordkeeping Responsibilities of Firefighter Employers .....	4652
69A-62.034 Notice of Violation .....	4653
69A-62.035 Safety Training .....	4653
69A-62.036 Procedures Relating to Penalties .....	4654
69A-62.040 Definitions .....	4654

69A-62.041 Scope .....	4655
69A-62.042 Firefighter Employer Requirements .....	4655
69A-62.043 Duties and Functions of the Safety Committee and Workplace Safety Coordinator .....	4656
69A-62.044 Firefighter Employer Evaluation by the Division .....	4656
69A-62.045 Penalties .....	4657
<b>Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....</b>	<b>4657</b>
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	4657
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	4657
33-209.101 Staff Development – Definitions .....	4657
33-209.102 Minimum Training Requirements .....	4657
33-209.106 Contracting for Training Services .....	4658
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	4658
Medicaid .....	4658
59G-8.200 Home and Community-Based Waiver Services .....	4658
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	4659
Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco.....	4659
61A-7.001 Definitions .....	4659
61A-7.002 Criteria for Smoking Designation.....	4659
61A-7.003 Premises Not Eligible For Smoking Designation.....	4659
61A-7.004 Annual Certification Requirements .....	4659
61A-7.005 Triennial Renewal Requirements.....	4659
61A-7.006 Records Required to Maintain the Designation.....	4659
61A-7.007 Formula For Compliance With Required Percentage of Gross Food Sales Revenues.....	4659
61A-7.008 For Percentage of Gross Alcohol Sales Revenue Formula.....	4659
61A-7.009 Method Used to Determine Whether an Establishment is Predominantly Dedicated to the Serving of Alcoholic Beverages .....	4659
61A-7.010 Penalty Guidelines for Chapter 386, Florida Statutes – Florida Clean Indoor Air Act.....	4660
61A-7.011 Aggravating or Mitigating Circumstances for Chapter 386, Florida Statutes – Florida Clean Indoor Air Act.....	4660
61A-7.012 Investigation and Notification Procedures for Florida Statute 386.207 .....	4660
61A-7.013 Penalty Guidelines for Florida Statute 561.695 – Stand-Alone Bar Enforcement .....	4660
61A-7.014 Aggravating or Mitigating Circumstances for 561.695 – Stand-Alone Bar Violations .....	4660
61A-7.015 Appeals .....	4660
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	4660
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4660
Board of Osteopathic Medicine .....	4660
64B15-13.001 Continuing Education for Biennial Renewal .....	4660
<b>Section IV Emergency Rules .....</b>	<b>4660</b>
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	4660
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY .....	4660
53ER03-58 Shopping Spree Cash Second Chance Drawing Promotion .....	4660
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	4663

---

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	4663
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	4663
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	4663
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....	4663
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	4664
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	4664
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4664
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	4664
Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....	4664
DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....	4664
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	4665
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	4666
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	4667
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....	4667
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	4667
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	4669
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....	4669
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....	4669
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....	4670
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....	4670
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	4670
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES.....	4671
COMMISSION ON ETHICS .....	4672
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	4672
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES.....	4675
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....	4675
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	4675
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	4675
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE .....	4676
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4676
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	4677
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	4678
FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL.....	4679
SUNSHINE STATE GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION.....	4679
CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION .....	4679
FLORIDA SURPLUS LINES SERVICE OFFICE.....	4680

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
 Declaratory Statements.....4680  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....4680  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....4680  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4680  
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....4681

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
 the Validity of Rules.....4681

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
 Non-rule Policy Challenges .....4682

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the  
 Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....4682

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....4682  
 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....4682  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....4682  
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....4682  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....4683  
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....4683  
 LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL READINESS COALITION.....4684  
 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....4684

Section XII Miscellaneous.....4685  
 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....4685  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....4687  
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....4687  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....4687  
 DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE .....4688  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4688  
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....4688

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....4689